

## Resolution for Improvement by Municipality Under the Illinois Highway Code

BE IT RESOLVED, by the President and Board of Trustees of the				
Village	of	Council or President and Board of Trust Barrington Hills	ees Illinois	
City, Town or Village that the following described street(s) be improved under the Illinois Highway Code:				
Name of Thoroughfare	Route	From	То	
Caesar Drive	I/A	County Line Road	End	
Dana Lane	I/A	Caesar Drive	End	
Braeburn Road	I/A	Spring Creek Road	Algonquin Road	
Dundee Lane	I/A	IL Rte. 68	IL Rte. 59	
Steeplechase Drive	I/A	County Line Road	County Line Road	
Cross Timbers Road	I/A	Braeburn Road	End	
patching, culvert replacements, & other associated improvements.  and shall be constructed (N/A) wide				
and be designated as Section 12-00022-00-RS  2. That there is hereby appropriated the (additional ☐ Yes ☒ No) sum of One hundred eighty thousand  Dollars ( \$180,000.00 ) for the				
improvement of said section from the municipality's allotment of Motor Fuel Tax funds.  3. That work shall be done by Contract ; and,				
Specify Contract or Day Labor BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Clerk is hereby directed to transmit two certified copies of this resolution to the district office of the Department of Transportation.				
Approved	I, <u>[</u>	Dolores G. Trandel e of Barrington Hills	Deputy Clerk in and for the	
4/4/20   2 Date	City, To Coun forego	City, Town or Village County of Cook, Lake, McHenry, & Kane , hereby certify the foregoing to be a true, perfect and complete copy of a resolution adopted by the President and Board of Trustees		
Department of Transportation		Council or President and Board of Trustees at a meeting on March 22, 2012  Date		
Regional Engineer	IN TE	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this  4th day of  (SEAL)  City, Town, or Village Clerk		